***	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	PS Bhaktinggar Year 2023 FIR No. 189/23 Date 13/03/2023
2	Act. Sections 341/325/307 ii) Act — Sections —
	(iii) Act Police County - Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 12-3-2023 Date To
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 13/3/2-023 Time 18-40 Guy
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 667 Time 18.40 hs.
4.	Type of Information :
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	(b) Address Salugara East, Sambhu Mone, PS- Chakfinagar, out- Jalpasgmi.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.SDistrict
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name Sri Dilip Chhetri
	(b) Father's / Hustand's Name Lt. Akal Bahadyr Chledri
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation
	(9) Address Bedgarra behind frimary School, 10-Salugara, AS-Rhaktinagar,
7	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Robit Roy Slo-Binod Roy of Salugara
	East, Samble more, Ward M-42, Ps-Bhaktinggar, Dist Julitigus',
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	- 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 198
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Complaint of the Complainant Which is treated as FIR is enclosed here with.
	Complainant Which is meated in 11k - 1160 were with.
	A commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the last and the
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took Bhaktinagar Police Station
	up the investigation / directed. Siliguri Police Commissionerate Siliguri Police Commissionerate
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
j	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
M 4.5	Signature / Thumb impression The Complainant / Informant DR No /4/2 Date /4/3/23 Signature of the Officer-in the Complete From Bhaktinagar Police Station Bhaktinagar Police Station Name Salari Police Complete Station
	Phaktinagai Folia
15.1	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 1/C, Bhalchingar IS, Spc

Date: 13.03.23

To The Inspector-in-Charge **Bhaktinagar Police Station** District-Jalpaiguri

Sub:- Written complaint

Respected Sir

I Sri Dilip Chhetri S/O- Late Akal Bahadur Chhetri resident of Bedgara behind Primary School, P.O- Salugar, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, would like to inform you the following face:

- 1. That on 12.03.2023 at around 8:30 pm 1 got a call that my son was assaulted at \$Salugara East, Sambhu More under Bhaktinagar PS, after which I rushed there and saw that my son was assaulted brutally and was hit hardly at his head by RohitRoy S/O- Binod Roy of Salugara East, Sambhu More, Ward No- 42, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri and my son was bleeding head to toe and was lying unconscious
- 2. That after seeing such condition of my son, I was frightened and on asking nearby locals they informed me that said Rohit Roy suddenly came towards my son assaulted him brutally and hit him at his side of the forehead with a heavy wooden bottom due to which my son's head started bleeding heavily and he became insensible and lied on the ground
- 3. That, I immediately took him to nearby medical shop and did his dressing there and took him to North Bengal Neuro Research Centre Hospital, Pradhannagar, Siliguri and admitted him after which I was informed that my son is injured severely and blood has clotted in his head.
- 4. That said Rohit Roy has hit my son brutally and mercilessly with intention to kill my son and now my son is severely injured and is in critical condition, suffering there in Hospital for his life.

In such circumstances, finding no other alternative I come before you with this present complaint and request you to take necessary action in respect of the above matter.

Received on 13/3/23 at 18.40 hum ride BKW PS GDE NO-667 and Started Bhalltingar Ps case

NO-189/23 date 13/3/23 4/5-341/325/307 FPC. SI Birod Birgh Rawat will immestigate sere case

Bhaktinagar Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

Dilip Chhetsi (Dilip Chhetri)

8101008353